FORM PTO-1595 1:31-92	11-10-1	998	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
					2.14 / 4.50/Main omeo
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>*</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1008754			inal documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name an	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies)	: 
Dr. Jeffrey C. Hoos 8 Hollow Oak Road		Name: <u>J</u>	. Morita	USA, Inc.	<u>C</u>
Woodbridge, CT 06525		Internal /	Address:		156
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached				09/184 09/184	
3. Nature of conveyance:					D C
Assignment	Merger	Street Ac	ddress: 9 Ma	son	
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name			BF-07-11-20-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11	
Other		City: <u>Ir</u>	vine	State: CA	_ZIP:92618
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes - X 🛍 No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the	e execution da	te of the applica	tion is: 10/22	2/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗆 Yes X	₩ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One			
Name: Alfred E. Miller					
Internal Address:		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ <u>65</u> .	0.0
		XX Enclo	osed		
		☐ Auth	orized to be cha	arged to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 150-152 Mason St.		0.0			
Greenwich, CT	96830	8. Deposit a	account number	r:	
City:State:	ZIP:	(Attach du	uplicate copy of the	his page if paying b	y deposit account)
/09/1998 DNGUYEN 00000374 09184156	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 0P					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true ai	nd correct and a	any attached copy	v is a true copy
Thomas J. Miller	Tho	manl	7. Mile	10/2	7/98
Name of Person Signing		Signature	7, 1° W	un 14 C Da	ite
		Tota	I number of pages	comprising cover she	eet: One
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ava. 4/94)			<del> </del>	DATENIT	

ЭМВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94

REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0727

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey C. Hoos, a U.S. citizen, with a postal address at 61 Country Child (1)

06525 6514-1343, has invented certain improvements in METHOD OF

TAKING DENTAL IMPRESSIONS for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, J. Morita USA, Inc., a California Corporation, with offices and a postal address at 9 Mason, Irvine, California, 92618-2707, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jeffrey C. Hoos, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said J. Morita USA, Inc, the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by me on the 22 day of October, 1998, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Julius Rubinstein, for Fractal Technologies, LLC's own use and benefit, and for it's legal representatives and assign to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed at 4949 Main Street, Stratford, Connecticut, 06497-1613 this 22 day of October,

1998.

**RECORDED: 11/02/1998** 

REEL: 9563 FRAME: 0728